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NuPak Solutions, Inc. 
2850 Lincoln St. 

~uskegon, ~149441 

Ph: 231-755-1662 Fax: 231-755-4626 

To: Kaitlyn DeVries 

CC: Herb Bevelhymer 

From: Don TenBrock 

Date: 5/5/2016 

Re: Violation Notice (April 15, 20 16) 

RECEIVED 
MAY -5 2016 

AIR QUALITY DIVISION 
GRANO RAPIDS DISTRICT 

On March 17, 2016, the Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ), Air Quality 
Division conducted an inspection ofNuPak Solutions. Inc. The inspection resulted 
in the DEQ issuing a Violation Notice to NuPak Solutions for failure to maintain 
polystyrene bead processing records and failure to maintain proper records for Rule 
290 exemption utilization for their pallet curing oven. 

The dates of violation for failure to maintain polystyrene bead processing records 
were tl·om 1-1-2014 until4-14-2016. The cause of the violation was because of our 
belief that when we were no longer required to submit a MAERS report that we no 
longer had to maintain emission records. Emission records for March 2015 through 
February 2016 were submitted on 4-14-2016 and we will continue to record 
emissions every month. 

The dates of violation for failure to maintain proper records for Rule 290 exemption 
utilization were trom March 2005 until 4-19-2016. The cause of the violation was 
ignorance on. the part of the NuPak Solutions Operations Manager of the 
requirement to maintain the records. Records for April 2015 through March 2016 
were submitted on 4-19-2016 and we will continue to record VOC emissions every 
month. 

l'ji'ak Solu~ 

flof!fltilock 
Operations Manager 


